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215 Km

Rang Name

Titolo Claudia

Glomser Gerrit
Aaserud Niklas
Aaserud Patrick
Widhalm Thomas
Tauderer Bernd
Wakonig Adolf
Lorincz Oliver
Gantner Manfred
Matusek Robert

10 Trausmiller Eduard
11 Oberhuber Martin
12 Hodlmoser Thomas
13 Trisco Gregor

14 Scherer Sigi

15  Bombonato Stefano
16 Schaurecker Christian
17 Ublackner Hermann
18  Grof Otto

19 Mader Georg

20  Baumgartner Thomas
21 Schaver Erich

22 Grander Johann

23 Unterberger Mathias
24 Pailer Ginther

25  Krenn Walter

26  Vinetfi Riccardo

27 Kreslin Roland

28 Haunstein Uli

29  Kufner Konrad

30 Simet Ludwig

31 Haidn Johannes

32 Flechtner Olof

33 Hollershacher Peter
34 Allitsch Rainer

35  Pollner Bernhard
36 Prommegger Erich
37 ILorweg Andreas

38 Doni Stefano

39 Curcelli Gianni

40  Stolf Theo

41  Biella Gianmario
42 Scharf Henrik

43 Torlein Bernd

44 Wilhelm Thomas

45 Gramolo Eugenio
46  Pihringer Gerhard
47  Gattringer Pefer

48  Kuchar Richard

49  Otto Walter

50  Nutz Peter

51 Bina Massimo

52 Muckenhuemer Horst
53 Spindler Christoph
54  Gschwandtner Thomas
55  Glas Harald
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Gesamizeit

16:25:35

11:28:45
12:11:01
12:11:01
12:17:40
12:28:58
12:46:29
13:08:25
13:12:09
13:12:44
13:31:25
13:41:33
13:41:52
13:46:50
13:48:22
13:49:36
13:53:45
13:53:53
14:09:58
14:21:34
14:21:44
14:25:05
14:27:57
14:29:36
14:33:21
14:33:30
14:37:23
14:38:32
14:38:35
14:42:50
14:45:41
14:45:46
14:57:28
14:57:40
14:58:20
14:58:22
15:00:31
15:00:34
15:05:45
15:06:22
15:07:24
15:09:18
15:18:55
15:24:01
15:25:32
15:26:52
15:34:21
15:37:23
15:38:39
15:59:54
16:17:53
16:23:10
16:24:01
16:35:44
16:43:32
16:43:33

Verein/Team

.C.Courmayeur Mont Blanc

Panaria ltalien

Storo MTB

Storo MTB

Trek Mountainbiker Gore
Gary Fisher Vasold Liezen
MTB Sport Gruber Knittelfeld
Team Magellan

LC Mittenwald
Healthfood - Matusek
TSV Sparkasse Hartberg
Trek Mountainbiker Gore
Aigen-Voglhub

Trek Mountainbiker Gore
Salzburg

Todesco Motoracing

Fun Team Spauch

RC Union Ybbsitz Lietz Sport
RC Freyung

SC Eisendrzt

Gschwandt

SSV Steinbach a.A.
Oberndorf

Lauf- u. Bike-Treff Strobl
RC Saniba Trumerseen
Team Sport Lichtenegger
Racing Rosola Bike

Bad Goisern

Bike Store

RF Obernzell

RC Freyung

RC Freyung

RSG Salzgitter

Weiz

Bad Aussee

Bad Aussee

MTB Club Koppl

Graz

GS Spreafico

MTB ltalia

2-Rad Koch

Lissonesi Padani

Berlin

Bike Magazin

Trek Mountainbiker Gore
6.S. Lucchini

Team Wiesinger

ATSV Braunau

RK Bike St. Polten
Lochen

Gosau

MBO Bike Club
Gallneukirchen

Spindler Bros.

Team Sport Lichtenegger
MTB Team Bramberger AAG

StartNr.

2

1
5
4
12
43
81
46
67
104
101
13
48
15
107
35
38
113
64
9
21
102
89
i
103
71

Nation
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NOR
NOR
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1966

1975
1972
1971
1965
1977
1963
1972
1967
1974
1965
1968
1975
1971
1960
1970
1968
1961
1960
1954
1965
1970
1979
1974
1968
1961
1954
1971
1955
1975
1978
1978
1964
1976
1977
1975
1963
1975
1970
1962
1964
1966
1970
1946
1968
1959
1964
1965
1959
1963
1970
1954
1966
1972
1968
1962

Rang AK SKGT. Wert.

1 F/AK2

1 M/AKI

2 M/AKI

3 M/AKI

1 M/AK2

4 M/AKI

2 M/AK2

5 M/AK1

3 M/AK2

6 M/AK1

4 M/AK2

5 M/AK2

7 M/AK] 1
8 M/AKI

1 M/AK3

6 M/AK2

7 M/AK2 2
8 M/AK2

2 M/AK3

3 M/AK3

9 M/AK2 3
10 M/AK2

9 M/AKI

10 M/AKI 4
11 M/AK2

12 M/AK2 5
4 M/AK3

11 M/AKI

5 M/AK3

12 M/AKI

13 M/AKI

14 M/AKI

13 M/AK2

15 M/AKI

16 M/AK1 6
17 M/AK1 7
14 M/AK2

18 M/AKI

15 M/AK2

16 M/AK2

17 M/AK2

18 M/AK2

19 M/AK2

1 M/AK4
20 M/AK2

6 M/AK3
21 M/AK2
22 M/AK2

7 M/AK3
23 M/AK2
24 M/AK2 8
8 M/AK3
25 M/AK2

19 M/AKI
26 M/AK2 9
27 M/AK2



110 Km
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Kuhne Imke
Heimhilcher Monika
Stadlmaier Elke
Gittler Brigitte
Forstner Julia
Lichtenegger Barbara
Rumplmair Sandra
Liegler Anita
Urstager Ingrid
Béhmiiller Ulrike

Woisetschliiger Reinhard
Pucher Roman
Galler Roland
Bauer Christian
Harrer Adolf
Langhans Christian
Scheibner Harald
Ungerbdck Peter
Langhans Jiirgen
Scheer Alex
Tremmel Fritz
Amon Christian
Foged Anders
Degasperi Michele
Seefried Dietmar
Fuchs Hannes
Vanous Jan

Caruso Glenn
Pacherstorfer Fritz
Tiirk Rouven

Seyr Gerald
Stimitzer Heimo
Grubaver Franz
Fried| Alexander
RiedImair Herbert
Hirscher Roland
Aasum Yngve
Blohberger Thomas
Fas| Hubert

Samek Martin
Kienast Andreas
Lichtenegger Siegfried
Waldherr Jochen
Thomas Oft

Krenn Herbert
Krenn Siegfried
Wimmer Andreas
Trautwein Martin
Berndorfer Georg
Pilz Herbert
Eichhammer Jiirgen
Wallinger Willi
Krallinger Josef
Kollarz Ernst
Winkler Erwin
Berkenhoff Wilfried
Huber Ginter
Fischer Christian

6:54:34
7:21:56
7:23:58
7:36:14
7:45:14
7:50:40
8:59:01
9:19:34
9:31:06
9:55:40

5:44:10
5:59:06
6:00:44
6:03:53
6:05:36
6:05:37
6:09:16
6:11:35
6:13:15
6:17:16
6:19:41
60:20:43
6:20:44
6:21:28
6:21:59
6:23:29
6:25:13
60:25:33
6:26:32
0:27:55
6:28:30
60:30:46
6:32:26
6:32:30
6:33:08
0:34:46
6:35:20
6:35:22
6:38:13
6:38:39
6:38:49
6:38:50
6:40:20
6:42:04
6:42:07
6:42:33
6:42:52
6:46:03
6:46:05
6:47:06
6:47:54
6:47:56
6:47:56
6:48:29
6:49:20
6:50:24
6:52:49
6:52:50

Veloclub Ratishona
Leobersdorf

Trek Mountainbiker Gore
Nurmis Enkel

Pinsdorf

Team Sport Lichtenegger
TRV Radstudio Krems
Wolfs BikeKlinik

Bad Goisern

Linz

Saalbach Racing

up + down racingteam
SU Abtenau

0.0. Versicherung

B+S Team Higi Austria
Team Bacchus
www.hikestore.at

Bad Schonau

Team Bacchus

Aufi u. Owi Kappacher
Naturfreunde

B+S Team Hiigi Austria
Aarkus

Team Olympus

Tutzing

ARBO Remus

(TC Fort Stavo-Arikel
TSV Partenkirchen

Wels

Corratec World Team

4 Sports Cycle Team
Team Sport Lichtenegger
Wire Donkeys

Trek Mountainbiker Gore
up + down racingteam
RC Trumerseen

Hydro Oslo Bil

Team Sport Lichtenegger
HOT!

Mountainbike Hotels & Reviere

Team Sport Lichtenegger
Team Sport Lichtenegger
Lanzenkirchen

Wilde StraBwalchner

Sport Norz Seefeld
Drahteselklinik

B+S Team Hiigi Austria
Griinau

4 Sports Cycle Team

up + down racingteam
Team Bacchus

Salzburger Verkehrshetriebe
Salzburger Verkehrsbetriebe
up + down racingteam
Salzburg

Bike Direkt

Trek Mountainbiker Gore

up + down racingteam

399
273
372
395
483
408
364
432
301
261

404
380
478
3
489
44
549
520
440
499
460
535
439
232
368
456
461
522
225
428
336
409
436
3
490
538
388
413
529
381
410
4
265
v/
536
366
494
276
355
448
357
468
453
431
540
521
360
491
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1977
1964
1977
1964
1981
1963
1975
1978
1958
1959

1968
1970
1973
1977
1965
1976
1968
1965
1970
1971
1963
1969
1966
1968
1962
1971
1973
1957
1960
1970
1967
1967
1968
1969
1973
1965
1963
1965
1976
1973
1962
1963
1975
1970
1956
1975
1974
1972
1967
1973
1973
1962
1960
1947
1960
1977
1968
1972

1 F/AKI
1 F/AK2
2 F/AKI
2 F/AK2
3 F/AKI
3 F/AK2
4 F/AKI
5 F/AKI
1 F/AK3
2 F/AK3

1 M/AK2
2 M/AK2
1 M/AKI
2 M/AKI
3 M/AK2
3 M/AKI
4 M/AK2
5 M/AK2
6 M/AK2
4 M/AK]
7 M/AK2
8 M/AK2
9 M/AK2
10 M/AK2
11 M/AK2
5 M/AKI
6 M/AKI
1 M/AK3
2 M/AK3
12 M/AK2
13 M/AK2
14 M/AK2
15 M/AK2
16 M/AK2
7 M/AK]
17 M/AK2
18 M/AK2
19 M/AK2
8 M/AKI
9 M/AKI
20 M/AK2
21 M/AK2
10 M/AK1
22 M/AK2
3 M/AK3
11 M/AK1
12 M/AK1
13 M/AK1
23 M/AK2
14 M/AK1
15 M/AKI
24 M/AK2
4 M/AK3
1 M/AK4
5 M/AK3
16 M/AKI
25 M/AK2
17 M/AKI
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Heugenhauser Georg
Westermayer Thomas
Linshoth Rene

Kotoy Alfred
Steinacher Markus
Holm Geir

Doppler Helmut
Wenger Johannes
John Manfred
Steiner Hermann
Wittig Dieter

Amon Marco
Besendorfer Christian
Pomberger Josef
Lisak Giinther

Roth Christian
Schonfisch Dirk

Eder Goftfried
Hubner Michael
Lachner Wolfgang
Bromel Reimund
Pfeifer Mario
Karlshock Maximilian
Raffelsherger Johann
Irendorfer Andreas
Gangl Christian

Kinzl Christian
Wegleitner Franz
Kager Paul

Victora Andreas
Angerer Franz
Nussbaumer Peter
Knaus Werner
Schneeberger Rudolf
Reischenback Klaus
Reiter Josef

Koch Hermann
Dobrowolski Marek
Haidn Markus
Simoni Sergio
Hamberg Trond
Trausmiller Helmut
Walter Sascha
Atiwenger Eduard
Reischl Fritz
Unterberger Volker
Kasparet Klaus
Krenn Johannes
Leitner Harald
Urstager Felix

Grill Herbert
Bammer Dietmar
Schwarzenbacher Kurt
Reichhart Michael
Reichhart Matthias
Brochenberger Johann
Schweighofer Rudolf
Rasmus Bjorn

Duschl Max

6:53:14
6:53:34
60:53:34
6:53:35
0:54:33
0:54:52
6:55:08
6:560:23
6:56:28
7:01:26
7:02:46
7:05:04
7:06:10
7:06:11
7:06:11
7:06:29
7:08:51
7:08:52
7:10:52
7:11:23
7:11:54
7:12:21
7:13:04
7:13:05
7:13:23
7:13:39
7:13:47
7:15:50
7:16:30
7:16:30
7:18:11
7:18:23
7:18:36
7:19:04
7:20:19
7:21:25
7:21:26
7:21:55
7:22:05
7:23:47
7:23:59
1:24:571
7:25:46
1:25:41
1:25:47
7:25:58
7:26:56
1:27:40
7:28:42
7:29:10
7:32:15
7:35:08
7:35:08
7:36:12
7:36:13
7:36:28
7:36:44
7:36:52
7:36:53

Maishofen

ARBO Remus

4 Sports Cycle Team
Salzburger Verkehrshetriebe
Salzburg

Sandefjord
Postsportverein Linz
Kuchl

Altmiinster

RSV Laufrad Steyr
Daltons/Bodysoul

B+S Team Hiigi Austria
Team Artweger Bad Ischl
HOT!

RSV Laufrad Steyr

RSC Wieshaden
Dortmund

Salzburg

Schindereben

Steyr

Alheim

Drahteselklinik

Max Fitness

Griinau

Innenaushau Irendorfer
Bad Goisern

Slow Motion
OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang
RC Wettmannstiitten
Steyregg

USV Fuschl am See
Mounty Mega Biker RC
Innenaushau Irendorfer
Bad Ischl

Altaussee

Gosau

Obertavern

Merida International
RC Freyung

G.S. Moser Sport by Simoni
Hydro Oslo Bil

’s Eck Pub Hartherg
bike-planete.de

Mounty Mega Biker RC
TNV-St. Florian/Hofkirchen
HOT!

LC Ebensee

Wolfs BikeKlinik
Mounty Mega Biker RC
Bad Ischl

Bad Goisern

URC Griinau

LAC Salzburg

NFO Holzwiesen

NFO Holzwiesen
Bergkappen Diirrnberg
Gosau

Wolfs BikeKlinik

RC Freyung

268
459
340
484
2729
349
331
463
503
497
305
537
419
525
504
386
345
231
367
325
267
423
487
333
507
523
397
516
303
534
502
308
506
451
479
501
548
418
365
214
389
394
403
307
393
577
263
433
3N
486
437
37
4
476
475
544
495
438
387
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1954
1972
1973
1962
1977
1966
1960
1965
1970
1965
1964
1973
1973
1976
1961
1979
1962
1970
1967
1964
1959
1972
1966
1959
1968
1970
1966
1971
1974
1954
1962
1963
1960
1967
1946
1952
1960
1966
1976
1950
1956
1966
1976
1969
1950
1975
1962
1968
1967
1960
1954
1975
1962
1981
1981
1964
1962
1972
1950

6 M/AK3
18 M/AKI
19 M/AKI
26 M/AK2
20 M/AKI
27 M/AK2

7 M/AK3
28 M/AK2
29 M/AK2
30 M/AK2
31 M/AK2
21 M/AKI
22 M/AKI
23 M/AKI
32 M/AK2
24 M/AKI
33 M/AK2
34 M/AK2
35 M/AK2
36 M/AK2

8 M/AK3
25 M/AKI
37 M/AK2

9 M/AK3
38 M/AK2
39 M/AK2
40 M/AK2
26 M/AKI
27 M/AKI
10 M/AK3
41 M/AK2
42 M/AK2
11 M/AK3
43 M/AK2

2 M/AK4
12 M/AK3
13 M/AK3
44 M/AK2
28 M/AKI

3 M/AK4
14 M/AK3
45 M/AK2
29 M/AKI
46 M/AK2

4 M/AK4
30 M/AKI
47 M/AK2
48 M/AK2
49 M/AK2
15 M/AK3
16 M/AK3
31 M/AKI
50 M/AK2
32 M/AKI
33 M/AKI
51 M/AK2
52 M/AK2
34 M/AKI

5 M/AK4

31
32

34
35
36

3



108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

Kincel Gert

Kuffner Peter
Puchinger Florian
Kuschnik Gerhard
Wahrer Bernhard
Aichriedler Wilhelm
Gapp Helmut
Kaberl Anton
Waldegger Harald
Eisl Gerhard

Kain Ernst
Mayrhofer Manfred
Schilcher Roland
Liftinger Stefan

Fasching Andreas, Dipl.Ing.

Pilz Christian
Breitsameter Wilhelm
Stoger Manfred
Pesendorfer Thomas
Simonlehner Helmut
Ganglberger Martin
Erlinger Alfred
Thalhammer Friedrich
Hormann Herbert
Gulewicz Gerhard
Baumann Klaus
Filzmoser Ginther
Hoier Klaus
Neuhofer Gerhard
Brandstiitter Fritz
Vanous Martin
Kalteis Franz
Koletnik Christoph
Huber Manfred
Langthaler Christian
Hinterreithner Robert
Reiter Fritz
Reichhart Harald
Pilz Stefan
Dankelmayr Bernd
Steininger Walter
Urstager Walter
Bjanger Thomas
Hellmer Fritz

Drack Alfred

Konrad Oliver
Schlipfinger Richard
Schilcher Hannes
Schneider Jirgen
Moser Martin
Stephan Philipp
Brandstitter Ginter
Kot Remigiusz
Schweighofer Thomas
Maggaver Karl
Angerer Erich

Kinzl Reinhard
Reiter Friedrich
Krimbacher Peter

7:38:48
7:39:25
7:40:03
7:40:05
7:40:24
7:41:02
7:44:31
7:44:41
7:45:03
7:45:15
7:49:07
7:49:09
7:49:10
7:50:24
7:51:36
7:51:46
7:52:55
7:53:57
7:54:26
7:55:01
7:57:50
8:00:30
8:00:51
8:01:03
8:01:52
8:02:18
8:02:18
8:05:19
8:05:46
8:05:49
8:07:13
8:08:06
8:08:39
8:09:40
8:12:44
8:12:57
8:12:59
8:13:03
8:14:14
8:14:15
8:16:15
8:16:19
8:17:09
8:17:10
8:18:18
8:19:56
8:24:16
8:24:18
8:24:1
8:27:36
8:28:15
8:28:23
8:29:07
8:30:51
8:32:24
8:36:21
8:37:41
8:38:01
8:38:11

Linz

Bad Aussee

Merida Bike Team

Wire Donkeys

Wire Donkeys
Naturfreunde Mondsee
HOT!

Lauf- u. Bike-Treff Strobl
ARBO Remus

Lauf- u. Bike-Treff Strobl
Team Artweger Bad Ischl
Stadl-Paura

up + down racingteam
Griinau

Drahteselklinik

Bad Goisern

Freising

Bike Direkt
www.bikestore.at

Team Artweger Bad Ischl
Team GT

Pischeldorf

Mounty Mega Biker RC
Sportunion St. Lambrecht
Prolife Team
LG-Attergau

0AV Lambach

Miller Obernzell

Wilde StraBwalchner
Salzburger Verkehrshetriebe
Usti Nad Orlici - (Z
Barcelona

Kierling

G. FISHER SPORT VASOLD
4 Sports Cycle Team

SC Arthofer

Team Artweger Bad Ischl
NFO Holzwiesen

Merida International
Merida International
Schwanenstadt

Bad Goisern

Sandefjord

Wien

Griinau

Mountainbike

Mounty Mega Biker RC
up + down racingteam
Vigaun

Bad Goisern

Run & Bike Kelheim

RC Grassinger

Merida Infernational
Gosau

Linz

Bergkappen Diirrnberg
Slow Motion

OBF

Salzburg

528
376
312
378
362
344
531
407
458
405
42
430
401
332
339
511
473
449
370
420
530
351
310
545
34
47
469
269
3728
482
462
346
450
427
M
313
472
474
425
424
320
300
348
429
334
426
309
400
385
274
546
396
417
304
358
542
398
493
472

=
>rrrr-r 2frouorr>rrrorro>rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrmMQ > rorr>rrr o> E >
=

1970
1964
1981
1964
1974
1967
1967
1958
1967
1964
1961
1967
1980
1971
1972
1974
1966
1957
1966
1971
1973
1971
1968
1958
1967
1968
1975
1965
1973
1957
1969
1968
1977
1953
1964
1970
1968
1952
1979
1972
1954
1957
1965
1944
1960
1963
1966
1969
1966
1964
1977
1964
1973
1954
1954
1967
1968
1948
1958

53 M/AK2
54 M/AK2
35 M/AKI
55 M/AK2
36 M/AKI
56 M/AK2
57 M/AK2
17 M/AK3
58 M/AK2
59 M/AK2
60 M/AK2
61 M/AK2
37 M/AKI
38 M/AKI
39 M/AKI
40 M/AKI
62 M/AK2
18 M/AK3
63 M/AK2
41 M/AK1
42 M/AK1
43 M/AK1
64 M/AK2
19 M/AK3
65 M/AK2
66 M/AK2
44 M/AK1
67 M/AK2
45 M/AK1
20 M/AK3
68 M/AK2
69 M/AK2
46 M/AK1
21 M/AK3
70 M/AK2
71 M/AK2
72 M/AK2
22 M/AK3
47 M/AK1
48 M/AK]
23 M/AK3
24 M/AK3
73 M/AK2
6 M/AK4
25 M/AK3
74 M/AK2
75 M/AK2
76 M/AK2
77 M/AK2
78 M/AK2
49 M/AKI
79 M/AK2
50 M/AKI
26 M/AK3
27 M/AK3
80 M/AK2
81 M/AK2
7 M/AK4
28 M/AK3

38
39

48

49
50

52

53

54

55
56

51

58

59
60

61

62



167  Schacherleitner Friedrich 8:38:59  OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang 519 A 1967 82 M/AK2 63
168  Tatzl Thomas 8:41:04  Wolfs BikeKlinik 383 A 1975 51 M/AKI

169  Spand| Wolfgang 8:41:05  Wolfs BikeKlinik 382 A 1970 83 M/AK2

170  Hauke Alex 8:41:05  Wolfs BikeKlinik 434 A 1978 52 M/AKI

171  Stockinger Herbert 8:43:50  Bad Ischl 454 A 1954 29 M/AK3 64
172 Becker Willi 8:46:31  Miinchen 471 D 1958 30 M/AK3

173 Czeslaw Janus 8:46:44  Dabrowa Gornicza 514 PL 1962 84 M/AK2

174  Baumgariner Markus 8:47:51  ADSV Rofix Steyr 375 A 1973 53 M/AKI

175  Leitner Dietmar 8:49:16  Wire Donkeys 361 A 1973 54 M/AKI

176 Gamsjtiger Hans 8:50:05  up + down racingteam 485 A 1964 85 M/AK2 65
177 Westermayer Johann 8:53:05 ARBO Remus 455 A 1949 8 M/AK4

178  Bakke Ole Anton 8:55:24  Sandefjord 350  NOR 1966 86 M/AK2

179 Jergel Viggo 8:59:32  Svelvik Sykleklubb 369  NOR 1952 31 M/AK3

180  Schiessel Martin 8:59:40  Wien 508 A 1972 55 M/AKI

181  Royer Stefan 8:59:59  Wien 509 A 1974 56 M/AKI

182  Fuchshuber Gerhard 9:04:06  TVN-St. Florian/Hofkirchen 316 A 1964 87 M/AK2

183  Hauser Andreas 9:04:18  Wilde Strafwalchner 329 A 1964 88 M/AK2

184 Stieger Michael 9:05:19  Steeg/Hallstiittersee 492 A 1971 57 M/AKI 66
185  Windhager Bernhard 9:05:20 Wiidbach 505 A 1973 58 M/AKI 67
186  Strasser Andreas 9:08:35 Powerbar URC Felt 2RadSturm 512 A 1976 59 M/AKI

187  Steigberger Gerhard 9:09:19  Purkersdorf 272 A 1957 32 M/AK3

188  Bugge Tom 9:12:47  Hydro Oslo Bil 392 NOR 1948 9 M/AK4

189 Strasser Udo 9:13:38  Union Vorchdorf 464 A 1963 89 M/AK2

190  Paymans Frank 9:14:37  Vught 314 NL 1961 90 M/AK2

191  Adelsmayr Stefan 9:18:46  Bad Ischl 465 A 1962 91 M/AK2 68
192 Pechhacker Gerhard 9:19:10  St. Pélten 363 A 1968 92 M/AK2

193 Goller Andreas 9:19:41  Interunfall 496 A 1966 93 M/AK2 69
194 Sandor Bertalan 9:24:20  Miskolc 442 HUN 1970 94 M/AK2

195  Tamds Albert 9:24:25  Miskolc 443 HUN 1971 60 M/AKI

196  Loidl Johannes 9:24:42  Steeg 488 A 1962 95 M/AK2 70
197  Loidl Christoph 9:28:11  Wien 466 A 1963 96 M/AK2

198  Hell Stefan 9:39:06  Miller Obernzell 270 D 1975 61 M/AKI

199 Fenzl Harald 9:39:27  Pueblo Linz 275 A 1967 97 M/AK2

200 Weirauch Kurt 9:41:49  TVN-St. Florian/Hofkirchen 318 A 1967 98 M/AK2

201  Brunaver Andreas 9:44:13  Gollinger Bergbiker 539 A 1954 33 M/AK3

202  Weisshock Daniel 9:44:27  Schwanenstadt 302 A 1967 99 M/AK2

203 Miller Christian 10:04:56  Mihldorf 323 A 1964 100 M/AK2

=UCI

110 Km UC| =07
I Kuwal Heidi 6:56:22  ASKO Tharl-Trost 230 A 1969  F/ELITE

1 Fravenschuh Thomas 5:02:39  Corratec World Team 221 A 1971 M/ELITE

2 Engensteiner Manfred 5:03:33  RC- Famo Rum 207 A 1964  M/ELITE

3 Scheiderbaver Jorg 5:10:52  Offenburg 216 D 1977  M/ELITE

4 Kogler Stefan 5:16:36  www.hikepalast.com 201 A 1971 M/ELITE

5  Pfister Martin 5:19:16  OAMTC Scott Lattella 211 A 1975 M/ELITE

6 Sulzbacher Petr 5:19:58  Merida Infernational 223 (Z 1975  M/ELITE

7 Sulzbacher Tomasz 5:32:27  Merida Infernational 217 (Z 1979  M/ELITE

8  Gottinger Stephan 5:37:38  Powerbar URC Felt 2RadSturm 210 A 1975  M/ELITE

9 Bogar Gabor 5:37:52  Team Pilis CCC 446  HUN 1974  M/ELITE

10 Amann Mario 5:49:58  Winterthur Mario’s Bike Team 204 A 1974 M/ELITE

11 Stauder Roland 6:05:44  Corratec World Team 220 1A 1972 M/ELITE

12 Vizdak Janos 6:10:44  Team Magellan 447  HUN 1978  M/ELITE

13 Rosenhiiger Jens 6:13:33  ARBO La Vitesse Wien 209 D 1967  M/ELITE

14 Pinwinkler Hans Peter 6:18:51  www.bikepalost.com 213 A 1971 M/ELITE

15 Presslaver Peter 6:34:48  Corratec World Team 219 A 1978 M/ELITE

16  Eichhorn Stefan 6:37:50  Mountainbike 206 D 1962  M/ELITE

17 Kneidinger Michael 6:41:35  Resch & Frisch - Wels 212 A 1978 M/ELITE

18 Heindl Robert 6:48:26  Merida International 402 A 1967  M/ELITE



45 Km

Rang Name Gesamtzeit  Verein/Team StartNr. Nation ~ JG  Rang AK SKGT. Wert.
1 Spitz Sabine 2:29:06  Merida International 600 D 1971 1 F/AKI

2 Krenn Anita 3:04:27  up + down racingteam 982 A 1967 1 F/AK2 I
3 Kondert Karin 3:07:53  OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang 675 A 1963 2 F/AK2 2
4 Eckschlager Iris 3:10:00 up + down racingteam 873 A 1974 2 F/AKI

5 Schiittenkopf Hilde 3:19:58  Bikeritter St. Stefan 964 A 1957 1 F/AK3

6  Letiner Sandra 3:22:30 4 Sporis Cycle Team 988 A 1971 3 F/AKI

7 Pachler Doris 3:23:33  Graz 753 A 1973 4 F/AKI

8  Sams Martina 3:23:34  Sport Zopf 805 A 1976 5 F/AKI 3
9 Riesner Monika 3:26:54  Team Sport Lichtenegger 944 A 1972 6 F/AKI 4
10 Lang Elisabeth 3:27:56  Sport Zopf 814 A 1968 3 F/AK2 5
11 Keckeisen Brigitte 3:28:30  Winterthur Mario’s Bike Team 892 A 195 2 F/AK3

12 Steininger Michaela 3:34:57  Team Sport Lichtenegger 786 A 1970 4 F/AK2 6
13 Hiupl Gertrud 3:40:02  Sport Zopf 780 A 1964 5 F/AK2 7
14 Pickenpack Tanja 3:42:43  Wefiling 703 D 197 6 F/AK2

15 Satanik Julia 3:44:47  Wolfs BikeKlinik 791 A 1979 7 F/AKI

16  Haslaver Veronika 3:46:31  Sport Zopf 723 A 1970 7 F/AK2 8
17 Diirr Katharina 3:51:44  Pilsen 565 D 1985 1 F/IUN

18 Pillmann Inge 4:01:03  ASKO Ski Goisern 696 A 1966 8 F/AK2 9
19 Unterberger Christiane 4:02:38  Team Lauda Air 903 A 1971 8 F/AKI

20  Kogler Monika 4:03:40  Bad Ischl 755 A 1972 9 F/AKI 10
21 Hametner Sabine 4:05:33  Drahteselklinik 608 A 1970 9 F/AK2

22 leitner Carmen 4:07:05 Die Geierralleys 827 A 1972 10 F/AK]

23 Gasperl Anita 4:07:18  Bad Aussee 763 A 1970 10 F/AK2 11
24 Edtbaver Irene 4:11:18  Drahteselklinik 695 A 1965 11 F/AK2 12
25 Grodecki Isabella 4:11:44  Dortmund 720 D 1973 11 F/AKI

26  Gasperl Andrea 4:12:41  Bad Aussee 762 A 1968 12 F/AK2 13
27 Puttinger Brigitte 4:12:43  Team Lavda Air 904 A 1960 3 F/AK3

28 Kaiser Susanne 4:14:53  ASKO Ski Goisern 697 A 1971 12 F/AKI 14
29 Ludwig Brigitte 4:16:06  www.bike-planet.de 858 D 1967 13 F/AK2

30  Wiener Martina 4:18:21  Bad Ischl 714 A 1979 13 F/AKI 15
31 Rathmair Ingrid 4:18:42  Team Lauda Air 902 A 1958 4 F/AK3

32 Firber Renate 4:32:16  Mondsee 907 A 1969 14 F/AK2 16
33 Ber Christa 4:32:29  Bad Goisern 81 A 1955 5 F/AK3 17
34 Persterer Daniela 4:32:38  www.decorplast.at 868 A 1962 15 F/AK2 18
35  Pomberger Barbara 4:33:55  Bad Goisern 776 A 1961 16 F/AK2 19
36  Neuhuber Sabine 4:40:04  Bad Ischl 795 A 1974 14 F/AKI 20
37 Baver Sylvia 4:40:49  RF Obernzell 747 D 1972 15 F/AKI

38  Besendorfer Resi 4:51:04  Team Sport Lichtenegger 865 A 1950 1 F/AK4 21
39 Schiller Edith 4:57:50  RC Singerberg 855 A 1960 6 F/AK3

40  Eder Edith 5:14:39  Traunkirchen 685 A 1964 17 F/AK2 22
41 Briidl Sandra 5:17:26  St. Georgen im Attergau 782 A 1980 16 F/AKI 23
42  Heissenberger Beate 5:18:10  Gampern 784 A 1971 17 F/AKI

43 Klotzbiichner Margit 5:33:34  Merida Club B.B. 579 D 1961 18 F/AK2

1 Barenyi Milan 2:15:19  Merida International 760 SLO 1974 1 M/AKI

2 Ortner Helmut 2:16:02  MTB Team Bramberger AAG 853 A 1975 2 MWAKI

3 Wieltschnig Silvio Markus 2:16:05  ASVO QAMTC SC Hermagor 691 A 1973 3 WAKI

4 Fisslacher Wilhelm 2:19:27  ASVO OAMTC SC Hermagor 689 A 1969 1 M/AK2

5 Pirker Wilfried 2:20:55  Intersport XL Lienz 956 A 1969 2 M/AK2

6 Schonfeld Romuald 2:26:46  URC Bianchi-Conti Wels 766 A 1964 3 M/AK2

7 Berger Martin 2:27:49  ASVO OAMTC SC Hermagor 688 A 1959 1 M/AK3

8  Grundner Lukas 2:28:02  RC Leogang 794 A 1982 1 M/JUN

9 Kiicher Josef 2:30:18  RC Mattighofen 607 A 1964 4 M/AK2

10 Neumeister Johann 2:30:52  Aufi u. Owi Kappacher 197 A 1959 2 M/AK3

11 Schiiuble Ralf 2:32:09 RSV Rheinfelden 871 D 1965 5 M/AK2

12 Schnweiger Mantred 2:32:33  Team Brescia Lat 812 A 1962 6 M/AK2

13 Pleifenberger Horst 2:34:55  USV Zederhaus 588 A 1963 7 M/AK2



Schuster Max
Walkner Roland
Wendiner Florian
Weinacht Kurt jun.
Wimmer Christian
Stockl Richard

Ecker Alex

Skripac Reinhold
Schiffl Andreas
Hinterreiter Michael
Piringer Markus
Liptak Marek

Ziegler Christian
Hofer Manfred-Franz
Stadler Stefan
Findenig Andreas
Habermann Marfin
Bodner Wolfgang
Gaisberger Alexander
Gschwandtner Wolfgang
Wieser Harald

Grill Christoph

Stockl Alfred

Rainer Peter

Ebner Paul

Haver Christian
Pfeifhofer Wolfgang
Sams Andreas
Hettegger Markus
Laimer Helmut
Krimpelstiitter Marfin
Wohinz Jochen
Kihberger Harald
Resch Jirgen
Schongruber Peter
Franz Hufnagl
NoBIbock Mario
Tremmel Hans-Peter
Frauscher Josef
Sitter Andreas

Kefer Helmut
Schwischei Gerhard
Starzengruber August
Rainer Goftfried
Nutz Helmut

Feil Christian
Stranner Edwin
Gatterbauer Rudolf
Gottl Karl
Hinterholzer Goftfried
Rosenkranz Jiirgen
Fischer Patric

2:34:59
2:37:24
2:37:39
2:37:44
2:39:49
2:41:35
2:41:36
2:41:43
2:41:44
2:44:04
2:45:05
2:45:31
2:45:56
2:46:09
2:46:42
2:47:39
2:48:30
2:49:52
2:49:56
2:49:57
2:50:14
2:50:34
2:50:51
2:51:19
2:52:19
2:52:48
2:52:49
2:52:50
2:53:32
2:53:33
2:53:43
2:54:02
2:54:28
2:54:28
2:54:54
2:55:02
2:55:28
2:55:31
2:55:34
2:55:40
2:55:42
2:56:30
2:56:31
2:56:54
2:57:13
2:57:38
2:57:45
2:57:51
2:58:03
2:58:17
2:58:35
2:58:58

OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang
Gollinger Berghiker
Wiistenrot Salzburg
Heku Racing

SC Lofer

St. Gilgen
OAMTC-Radpoint Atinang
St. Johann am Walde
MTB Team Bramberger AAG
GW Micheldorf

ARBO Fordhauptmann - Purgstall
Intersport

Micheldorf

Xy

Team Sport Garstenauer
SV Gallneukirchen

M&R Brandner

Merida Sail & Surf

Bike Direkt

WSV Bad Ischl

ARBO RLM Villach

up + down racingteam
St. Gilgen

Bad Goisern

WSV Trattenbach

up + down racingteam
St. Johann

Bad Aussee

Strobl

up + down racingteam
MTB Club Koppl

Merida Sail & Surf

MTB Club Koppl

up + down racingteam
RSV Laufrad Steyr
OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang
Die Geierralleys

Linz

Lohnsburg am KobernauBerwald
TUN Steinbach

Bad Goisern

Bike Direkt

ARBO Strasswalchen

Bad Goisern

Gosau

Bike Team Hof

RC MTB Mallbriicke

MTB Team Bramberger AAG
SV Gallneukirchen

MTB Kaind|

Abtenau

Merida Sail & Surf

897
mn
915
128
609
178
679
793
927
576
800
983
m
667
616
879
12
806
823
870
798
174
781
934
857
802
601
981
945
874
603
807
946
803
768
674
828
852
832
584
701
862
698
933
632
77
614
936
878
715
894
947

wv
J>SJ>>J>J>J>>J>J>J>>>

> > > O > >

1958
1974
1983
1980
1972
1971
1975
1974
1971
1980
1983
1960
1978

1973
1969
1961
1967
1976
1966
1974
1976
1969
1985
1949
1970
1957
1980
1971
1970
1966
1967
1972
1974
1983
1968
1968
1967
1959
1976
1970
1961
1951
1957
1977
1968
1965
1958
1967
1950
1969
1972

3 M/AK3

4 M/AK]

2 M/JUN

5 M/AKT

6 M/AKI

7 M/AKI

8 M/AKI

9 M/AKI

10 M/AKI
11 M/AK]
3 M/JUN

4 M/AK3

12 M/AKI
M/XX

13 M/AKI
8 M/AK2

9 M/AK2

10 M/AK2
14 M/AKI
11 M/AK2
15 M/AKI
16 M/AKI
12 M/AK2
4 M/JUN

1 M/AK4

13 M/AK2
5 M/AK3

17 M/AKI
18 M/AKI
14 M/AK2
15 M/AK2
16 M/AK2
19 M/AKI
20 M/AKI
5 M/JUN

17 M/AK2
18 M/AK2
19 M/AK2
6 M/AK3

21 M/AKI
20 M/AK2
21 M/AK2
7 M/AK3

8 M/AK3

22 M/AKI
22 M/AK2
23 M/AK2
9 M/AK3

24 M/AK2
2 M/AK4

25 M/AK2
23 M/AKI

14

15

16

17

Banlk™S\ustria



112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Kondert Rudolf
Hofegger Joachim
Laimer Urban
Unterberger Mathias
Winterauer Robert
Hohengasser Thomas
Wagner Christian
Hofer Lothar
Grafinger Manuel
Sailer Christoph
Hamminger Markus
Hofer Mario

Hofer Harald
Peinsteiner Michael
Ehry Roland

Peduzzi Michael
Dullinger Andreas
Voraberger Wolfgang
Brandstetter Lukas
Moser Stefan
Hollwerth Josef
Pfandl Thomas
Akkad Thomas
Schwab Franz
Meierhofer David
Koberl Franz
Rettenbacher Thomas
Kain Harald
Holzinger Alexander
Meilinger Franz
Gruber Alfred

Stimez Manfred

Kern Markus

Laimer Rudolf
Dzanko Hrvoje
Petran Thomas
Seibert Harald
Prehofer Rudolf
Kortoletzky Mario
Margotti Robert
Neubauer Alexander
Kerschbaumer Herbert
Laimer Josef
Brandstetter Daniel
Diirr Peter

Priisoll Reinhard
Aigner Herbert
Breitwieser Wolfgang
Schwischei Sigi
Schlader Harald
Henrich Robert

Putz Christian
Mallinger Walter
Resch Peter
Bergschober Reinhard
Sturm Sigi

Lasshofer Georg
Reiter Stephan

Hitzl Roland

2:58:58
2:58:59
2:59:34
3:00:08
3:00:17
3:01:54
3:02:15
3:02:33
3:.02:37
3:02:42
3:03:20
3:03:21
3:03:30
3:03:47
3:03:49
3:04:15
3:04:16
3:04:19
3:04:28
3:04:59
3:05:56
3:05:56
3:05:58
3:07:07
3:.07:57
3:07:57
3:08:01
3:08:16
3:09:13
3:10:01
3:11:45
3:11:51
3:12:01
3:12:04
3:12:25
3:12:26
3:12:50
3:14:26
3:15:32
3:15:36
3:15:39
3:16:29
3:16:33
3:17:11
3:17:12
3:17:19
3:17:25
3:17:40
3:17:42
3:18:11
3:18:12
3:18:26
3:18:29
3:18:43
3:18:49
3:18:50
3:18:55
3:19:04
3:19:16

OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang
Traun

Drahteselklinik

Strobl

ASKO Goisern
Obermillstatt

HSV Wals

Bad Aussee
Traunkirchen

Aigen im Mihlkreis
www.bike-planet.de
Bike Team Hof

Bike Team Hof

up + down racingteam
www.bike-planet.de
Gmunden

Wals

RSC Grassinger
MTB MC Donalds 00
Mihlbach

Bad Goisern
Salzkammergut Sport-Bad Ischl
Wels

WSC-Bad Mitterndorf
Salzburg

Grundlsee

Prolife Team

Bad Goisern
StraBwalchen
Bramberg

Altmiinster

Bad Goisern

up + down racingteam
Bad Goisern

BBK Kvarner

Bikeclub Faistenau
Pueblo Linz

Radpoint

Eugendorf

Team Sport Lichtenegger
Radsport Glauminger
Elshethen

Prolife Team
MTB MC Donalds 00
Pilsen

Bad Mitterndorf

MTB Team Bramberger AAG
Grieskirchen

Bike Direkt

St. Georgen/Attersee
Radclub Schwanenstadt
up + down racingteam

Gebirgsradverein Windischgarsten

up + down racingteam
Abtenau

MAHLE Vocklabruck
Team Lauda Air

St. Johann

Ungenach

676
594
759
848
179
668
764
636
682
841
938
948
750
881
859
757
598
953
908
132
963
626
13
154
125
796
718
867
751
131
761
980
804
985
893
923
684
617
621
998
917
586
700
909
563
834
937
592
863
785
630
758
955
801
895
831
905
746
939
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1959
1972
1979
1977
1968
1971
1966
1978
1978
1970
1974
1969
1976
1982
1964
1959
1973
1981
1983
1982
1976
1974
1972
1964
1976
1982
1962
1974
1983
1983
1966
1985
1972
1972
1979
1967
1965
1976
1974
1969
1971
1967
1971
1978
1947
1963
1956
1976
1967
1977
1969
1978
1966
1968
1967
1955
1967
1971
1974

10 M/AK3
24 M/AKI
25 M/AKI
26 M/AKI
26 M/AK2
27 M/AKI
27 M/AK2
28 M/AKI
29 M/AKI
28 M/AK2
30 M/AKI
29 M/AK2
31 M/AKI
6 M/JUN
30 M/AK2
11 M/AK3
32 M/AKI
33 M/AKI
7 M/JUN
8 M/JUN
34 M/AK1
35 M/AK1
36 M/AKI
31 M/AK2
37 M/AKI
9 M/JUN
32 M/AK2
38 M/AKI
10 M/JUN
11 M/JUN
33 M/AK2
12 M/JUN
39 M/AKI
40 M/AKI
41 M/AK1
34 M/AK2
35 M/AK2
42 M/AK1
43 M/AKI
36 M/AK2
44 M/AKI
37 M/AK2
45 M/AKI1
46 M/AKI]
3 M/AK4
38 M/AK2
12 M/AK3
47 M/AKI
39 M/AK2
48 M/AKI
40 M/AK2
49 M/AK1
41 M/AK2
42 M/AK2
43 M/AK2
13 M/AK3
44 M/AK2
50 M/AKI
51 M/AKI

24
25
26
77

28
29

3

38

39

40
41



125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

Mitterbaver Markus
Eis| Hermann jun.
Eggenreitter Christof
Honickl Giinther
Hametner Kurt
Worther Hannes
Kock Fritz
Lahnsteiner Wolfgang
Kain Gerhard

Hauser Thomas
Moser Albert
Schmaranzer Mario
Burger Martin
Weinacht Kurt sen.
Schobersberger Alois
Breithuber Christian
Weidacher Reinhard
Gruber Wolfgang
Rainbacher Alois
Lahner Mathias
Dickinger Klaus
Schweitzer Joachim
Unterberger Jiirgen
Warner Andreas
Dopler Christian
Kommerer Manuel
Razocha Armin
Moser Rudolf
Wiesinger Franz
Angermann Wolfgang
Kopf Fabian
Edelsbrunner Robert
NuBbaumer Rudi
Singer Wolfgang
Schild Kurt

Purer Adalbert
Spitzbart Anreas
Hummelbrunner Gerald
Seebacher Herbert
Stogmiller Martin
Bernecker Manfred
Kalteis Jiirgen
Heissenberger Eberhard
Pfaffenhuemer Walter
Gamsjiiger Franz
Wallner Martin
Wilhelmstdtter Wastl
Kahr Ginther
Lwilling Peter
Wolfschluckner Thomas
Eis| Wolfgang
Mitterlehner Markus

.
s 00
* *
LA R X4

1244 44

3:19:19
3:19:20
3:19:28
3:19:28
3:19:29
3:20:18
3:20:20
3:20:42
3:20:54
3:20:55
3:21:30
3:21:31
3:21:48
3:21:57
3:22:03
3:23:14
3:23:18
3:23:53
3:24:
3:24:56
3:25:13
3:25:31
3:25:34
3:25:47
3:25:51
3:25:54
3:26:06
3:26:07
3:26:26
3:27:04
3:27:08
3:27:26
3:27:32
3:27:38
3:27:43
3:27:44
3:28:15
3:28:27
3:28:42
3:28:48
3:28:51
3:29:00
3:30:09
3:30:20
3:30:45
3:30:49
3:31:31
3:32:09
3:33:05
3:33:17
3:33:19
3:33:28

Ansfelden

MM Steeg
Obertraun

SIG Eisenwurzen
Graz
Steeg/Hallstdttersee
Brandhof Bike Treff
Ebensee

Bike Direkt

Bad Goisern
Miihlbach

HOT!

BRD Hinterstoder
Heku Racing
Radclub Schwanenstadt
GMK-Laufrad Steyr
Brandhof Bike Treff

Xy
Drahteselklinik

Team Sport Lichtenegger
Bad Hall

WSV Otterskirchen
Merida Sail & Surf
Steeg

Team Kronlachner
Steeg

Bad Goisern

Nurmis Enkel

Wels

Wien

MTV Kronberg
Radsport Glauminger
Fun Team Spauch

RC Singerberg

Zell an der Pram
Ottnang am Hausruck
Merida Sail & Surf
Bike Direkt

Brandhof Bike Treff
Rohrbach

Rohrbach

Union Ohlsdorf

Union Gampern

RSV Laufrad Steyr
Bad Goisern

MTB Club Koppl
Hallwang

Graz

USV Abtenau

4 Sports Cycle Team
Merida Sail & Surf
OAMTC-Radpoint Atinang

866
966
872
884
978
864
987
735
860
681
733
896
192
7
950
578
875
126
995
672
716
890
824
569
570
575
975
583
845
622
889
976
556
854
986
838
673
625
693
582
580
926
783
167
880
952
558
979
969
829
825
678
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1967
1968
1969
1944
1971
1966
1953
1950
1970
1978
1953
1982
1976
1958
1956
1971
1972
1977
1968
1949
1967
1963
1974
1981
1975
1982
1985
1958
1946
1970
1983
1967
1980
1972
1980
1964
1969
1969
1971
1976
1968
1972
1967
1981
1958
1945
1967
1969
1954
1971
1974
1971

45 M/AK2
46 M/AK2
47 M/AK2
4 M/AK4
52 M/AKI
48 M/AK2
14 M/AK3
5 M/AK4
49 M/AK2
53 M/AKI
15 M/AK3
13 M/JUN
54 M/AKI
16 M/AK3
17 M/AK3
55 M/AKI
56 M/AKI
57 M/AKI
50 M/AK2
6 M/AK4
51 M/AK2
52 M/AK2
58 M/AK1
59 M/AKI
60 M/AKI
14 M/JUN
15 M/JUN
18 M/AK3
7 M/AK4
53 M/AK2
16 M/JUN
54 M/AK2
61 M/AKI
62 M/AKI
63 M/AKI
55 M/AK2
56 M/AK2
57 M/AK2
64 M/AKI
65 M/AKI
58 M/AK2
66 M/AK1
59 M/AK2
67 M/AKI
19 M/AK3
8 M/AK4
60 M/AK2
61 M/AK2
20 M/AK3
68 M/AK1
69 M/AKI
70 M/AK1

42
43
44
46
47
48

49

50
51
52
53
54

55
56

51

58

59

60

i SALINEN AUSTRIA



177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
n7
218
2719
220
m
272
23
24
225
226
77
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

Herbst Gerhard
Maak Peter
Kasperet Heinz
Fuchs Helmut
Fettinger Gerald
Schriimpf Egon
Pesendorfer Erich
Kaberl Walter
Schlick Berthold
Jonas Gerhard

Loidl Thomas

Resch Paul
Bittendorfer Konrad
Seidel Uli

Haim Hubert

Kefer Erich
Lumplecker Johann
Priller Hans-Peter
Gaishauer Ernst
Bojtos Gerhard
Pamminger Martin
Krupa Thomas
Aster Franz

Hubner Manfred
Wagner Giinter
Mayer Wolfgang
Wagner Helmut
Jungmeier Manfred
Moltinger Roland
Bruckbaver Eduard
Ebner Markus
Gamsjiger Rainer
Mayer Reinhold
Huber Giinter
Helfenschneider Franz
Neumair Engelbert
Mitterbauer Herbert
Raoss Massimo
Kirchschlager Herbert
Ried| Gerald
Schwenninger Andreas
Wagner Remco
Mair Peter

Voyta Manfred
David Werner
Gamsijtiger Josef
Grabner Matthias
Steinkogler Heinz
Aster Gerhard

Koch Michael

Emich Klaus
Schreiber Rudolf
Schiittenkopf Herbert
Muster Christoph
Stiiger Alfred
Worther Aron
Nussbaumer Harald
Vollert Erich

Bauer Andreas

3:34:01
3:34:06
3:34:27
3:34:32
3:34:34
3:34:40
3:35:48
3:36:11
3:36:14
3:37:18
3:37:26
3:38:03
3:38:24
3:38:47
3:38:56
3:39:15
3:39:39
3:39:43
3:40:01
3:40:41
3:40:42
3:40:42
3:40:43
3:41:29
3:41:52
3:41:58
3:42:13
3:42:41
3:42:42
3:42:56
3:43:01
3:44:15
3:44:16
3:44:17
3:44:25
3:46:00
3:46:08
3:46:15
3:46:43
3:46:45
3:46:54
3:47:11
3:47:13
3:47:52
3:47:53
3:47:53
3:48:22
3:48:23
3:48:43
3:49:10
3:49:25
3:49:21
3:50:01
3:50:43
3:51:16
3:51:35
3:51:36
3:52:03
3:52:24

Saalfelden

Ebensee

Ebensee

Geiersherg

Bad Goisern

RC Gnigl
Drahteselklinik

RC Gnigl

Steyr
Klosterneuburg

RSC Bad Ischl

Resch & Frisch - Wels
Drahteselklinik

HSV Wels

Brandhof Bike Treff
Aigen-Voglhub
Weyer

RC Gnigl

Bud Aussee

HSV Wels

4 Sports Cycle Team
HSV Wels

RSC Bad Ischl
Gasth. Gamsjtiger
Team Kronlachner
Mitterskirchen

RC Schwarzlsee LaBnitzhohe
Scharten

Hallein

Team Kronlachner
Salzburg

Gosau

Brandhof Bike Treff
Union Aspach-Wildenau
ASVO Loffler Lichtenberg
GroBgmein

ULV Raiba Schlierbach
Vezzano di Trento
Bad Goisern

Aurach

Lauffen

Wien

Bad Ischl

Wien

Salzburg

ASKO Gosau

$t. Georgen
Drahteselklinik

Bad Ischl
www.hikestore.at
SC Weyregg

SC Weyregg
Bikeritter St. Stefan
Bad Goisern
www.decorplast.at
Steeg

Bikeclub Faistenau
Hofkirchen

MTB Club Koppl

687
694
557
839
974
639
9%
637
107
748
931
618
744
173
876
702
615
638
833
765
590
835
843
745
577
991
585
840
624
574
705
517
877
856
789
623
954
992
571
900
552
850
589
567
666
708
631
996
587
743
899
898
965
551
869
560
b
170
886

1959
1969
1958
1973
1985
1951
1967
1946
1963
1959
1985
1951
1967
1970
1972
1972
1948
1956
1959
1966
1970
1970
1944
1969
1976
1951
1975
1961
1964
1974
1969
1971
1970
1965
1950
1961
1976
1970
1953
1960
1966
1971
1959
1964
1970
1947
1962
1963
1959
1982
1956
1958
1954
1986
1961
1985
1972
1968
1974

21 M/AK3
62 M/AK2
22 M/AK3
71 M/AKI
17 M/JUN
23 M/AK3
63 M/AK2
9 M/AK4
64 M/AK2
24 M/AK3
18 M/JUN
25 M/AK3
65 M/AK2
66 M/AK2
72 M/AKI
73 M/AKI
10 M/AK4
26 M/AK3
27 M/AK3
67 M/AK2
68 M/AK2
69 M/AK2
11 M/AK4
70 M/AK2
74 M/AK1
28 M/AK3
75 M/AK1
71 M/AK2
72 M/AK2
76 M/AK1
73 M/AK2
77 M/AK1
74 M/AK2
75 M/AK2
12 M/AK4
76 M/AK2
78 M/AKI
77 M/AK2
29 M/AK3
30 M/AK3
78 M/AK2
79 M/AKI
31 M/AK3
79 M/AK2
80 M/AK2
13 M/AK4
81 M/AK2
82 M/AK2
32 M/AK3
19 M/JUN
33 M/AK3
34 M/AK3
35 M/AK3
20 M/JUN
83 M/AK2
21 M/JUN
80 M/AKI
84 M/AK2
81 M/AKI

61
62

63
64

65
66
67

69

70

17

13
74

75

76
7

78
19

80
81



236
237
238
239
240
M
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
251
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
7
272
273
274
275
276
27
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285

& MNMIERIDA

NuBdorfer Norbert
Steiner Peter
Treffner Thomas
Kirner Wolfgang
Hummer Karlheiz
Miller Ernst
Lindlbaver Franz
Aschauer Werner
Mayer Wolfgang
Hase Olaf-Carsten
Hollwerth Alexander
Hummelbrunner Dieter
Tatzl Andreas
Svendsen Bjorn
Lesiw Franz

Heindl Gernot

Maix Stefan

Desem Markus

Titz Helmut
Preinstorfer Giinther
Hiesshack Horst
Zitzelsherger Herbert
Tomann Stefan

Aver Jiirgen

Wach Markus

Bautz Martin
Haugeneder Erwin
Macho Giinther
Fischill Hermann
Christl Herbert
Rottensteiner Helmut
Lichtenegger Gabriel
Aigmiiller Thomas
Kopf Bernd

Gibis Jens

Brillinger Reinhard
Vockner Ernst

Huebl Volker

Mann Joachim

Prem Rudolf

Reichle Paul

Pogoda Norbert
Klein Gerhard Dr.
Roch Pefer

Tamm Thomas
Struger Helmut
Kihnel Alfred
Stocker Roland
Wonisch Giinfer

Lipp Marcus

3:52:33
3:52:49
3:52:52
3:52:57
3:53:.07
3:53:21
3:53:51
3:53:52
3:53:54
3:54:11
3:54:55
3:55:09
3:55:11
3:55:30
3:55:52
3:56:02
3:57:03
3:57:18
3:57:29
3:58:06
3:59:34
3:59:49
4:00:59
4:03:28
4:03:43
4:05:11
4:06:26
4:06:30
4:07:22
4:09:29
4:09:29
4:10:00
4:10:01
4:11:16
4:11:37
4:11:39
4:12:51
4:13:58
4:14:11
4:15:09
4:15:24
4:16:01
4:16:41
4:21:55
4:22:17
4:22:20
4:23:31
4:26:11
4:27:04
4:27:41

Ebensee
Bad Ischl
Altminster

Markus & Wolf MTB Team

Salzburg
Katzleldorf
Salzburg
OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang
Mitterskirchen
Mountainbike
Bad Ischl
Gschwandt

Wolfs BikeKlinik
Sodra Tofte
Mafini

Krems

Wien

SC Weyregg
Thening

Ohlsdorf

RC Linz

Otzing

Wien

RC BAWAG Liezen
Bad Aussee

Steyr
Traunkirchen
Macho

Lenzing
OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang
Reichenau

Team Sport Lichtenegger
Wels

MTV Kronberg
RC-Freyung
Kurdirektion Bad Ischl
Unterach
Schwarzach
Ostermiething
HTL Vacklabruck
Lahr

Steeg

Bad Mitterndorf
Bad Goisern
Hinterleiten
Untersee
Salzburg

Bad Goisern

MTB Revue

Team Eishir

139
970
851
9
605
599
m
842
990
810
962
554
790
822
951
635
846
949
568
919
706
604
559
620
124
882
562
844
634
680
799
187
993
887
749
959
816
n
973
914
756
597
152
961
561
602
566
683
826
709

=
=
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1967
1959
1972
1964
1968
1969
1970
1970
1983
1965
1984
1967
1979
1934
1947
1964
1961
1974
1952
1976
1949
1967
1960
1965
1967
1976
1961
1976
1962
1957
1947
1985
1972
1950
1982
1959
1964
1968
1971
1973
1944
1955
1961
1950
1964
1956
1970
1983
1963
1969

85 M/AK2
36 M/AK3
82 M/AKI
86 M/AK2
87 M/AK2
88 M/AK2
89 M/AK2
90 M/AK2
22 M/JUN
91 M/AK2
23 M/JUN
92 M/AK2
83 M/AKI
14 M/AK4
15 M/AK4
93 M/AK2
94 M/AK2
84 M/AKI
37 M/AK3
85 M/AKI
16 M/AK4
95 M/AK2
38 M/AK3
96 M/AK2
97 M/AK2
86 M/AKI
98 M/AK2
87 M/AKI
99 M/AK2
39 M/AK3
17 M/AK4
24 M/JUN
88 M/AKI
18 M/AK4
25 M/JUN
40 M/AK3
100 M/AK2
101 M/AK2
89 M/AKI
90 M/AKI
19 M/AK4
41 M/AK3
102 M/AK2
20 M/AK4
103 M/AK2
42 M/AK3
104 M/AK2
26 M/JUN
105 M/AK2
106 M/AK2

82
84

85

86

87

88

89
90

91
92
94

95



286  Nestler Thomas 4:29:22  Hofkirchen 769 A 1967 107 M/AK2
287  Lederbaver Klaus 4:32:00 Bikeclub Faistenau 920 A 1969 108 M/AK2
288  Jentl Michael 4:35:48  Merida Sail & Surf 808 A 1966 109 M/AK2
289  Deutschbein Hans Jorg 4:35:49  Merida Sail & Surf 809 A 1971 91 M/AKI
290  Gruber Florian 4:38:23  Wals 179 A 1983 27 M/JUN
291  Schneider Joachim 4:41:27  RSV-Auto Riedel Team 550 D 1950 21 M/AK4
292  Herzog Robert 4:45:13  Kurdirektion Bad Ischl 960 A 1963 110 M/AK2 9
293  Laubichler Wolfgang 4:45:33  Traun 79 A 1963 111 M/AK2
294 Gollner Franz 4:45:36  Bruck/Leitha 906 A 1960 43 M/AK3
295  Siller Markus 4:51:03  Saline Austria 555 A 1969 112 M/AK2 97
296  Waoss Richard 4:51:04  Saline Austria 901 A 1961 113 M/AK2 98
297  Hauser Lukas 4:51:06  Wien 610 A 1982 28 M/JUN
298  Kefer Gerhard 4:52:13  Bad Goisern 573 A 1983 29 M/JUN
299  Larsen Morten 4:54:02  Merida Infernational 581  NOR 1970 114 M/AK2
300 Haslaver Stefan 4:55:17  Interunfall 665 A 1956 44 M/AK3 99
301  Sonnleitner Gerhard 4:56:12  Traun 738 A 1965 115 M/AK2
302 Gegenfuriner Klaus 4:56:18  Platting 606 D 1968 116 M/AK2
303  Schober Christian 4:56:28 Gassendorf 883 A 1974 92 M/AKI
304  Post Ronald 4:56:58  Merida 628 NL 1964 117 M/AK2
305 Seegers Ton 4:57:27  Merida 613 NL 1965 118 M/AK2
306  Brucker Franz 4:57:54  Bikeclub Faistenau 922 A 1984 30 M/JUN
307 Steen-Olsen Stian 5:02:43  Merida International 820  NOR 1972 93 M/AKI
308 Fenninger Gerhard 5:04:02  Eugendorf 619 A 1974 94 M/AKI
309 Pesendorfer Andreas 5:06:38 Graz 741 A 1969 119 M/AK2
310 Weich John 5:08:43  Merida 629 NL 1971 95 M/AKI
311 Campestrini Heinz 5:08:53  Unterach 815 A 1979 96 M/AKI 100
312 Schwendt Gerhard 5:13:34  Traunkirchen 686 A 1964 120 M/AK2 101
313  Pairleitner Helmut 5:15:45  Wien 640 A 1970 121 M/AK2
314 Chrapek Waldemar 5:15:52  Merida International 818 PL 1963 122 M/AK2
315  Holzberger Peter 5:16:26  Gétzens 929 A 1956 45 M/AK3
316 Wahl Christian 5:16:59  Bikeclub Faistenau 925 A 1961 123 M/AK2
317  Preinstorfer Harald 5:18:17  Ohlsdorf 918 A 1971 97 M/AKI
318  Hammerschmied Gerhard 5:26:28  Bikeclub Faistenau 924 A 1954 46 M/AK3
319 Jarosch Christian 5:26:39  Kurdirektion Bad Ischl 957 A 1963 124 M/AK2 102
320 Rastl Hermann 5:29:08 Grundlsee 734 A 1948 22 M/AK4 103
321  Lipp Georg 5:37:27  Minchen 699 D 1942 23 M/AK4
322 Kristiansen Nils Willy 5:40:54  Sodra Tofte 821  NOR 1938 24 M/AK4
323  Petz Christian 5:42:21  Mountainbike 891 D 1967 125 M/AK2

PoiAR weger
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45 Km Mannschaft

OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang 1

14 Schuster Max
20  Ecker Alex

49 Franz Hufnagl
66  Kondert Rudolf

MTB Team Bramberger AAG

2 Ortner Helmut
22 Schiffl Andreas
61  Gatterbaver Rudolf
112 Aigner Herbert

up + down racingteam 1
35 Grill Christoph

39 Haver Christian

43 Laimer Helmut

47 Resch Jiirgen

Bad Goisern 1

37 Rainer Peter
54 Kefer Helmut
57 Rainer Gottfried
86  Hollwerth Josef

Merida Sail & Surf 1
31 Bodner Wolfgang
45  Wohinz Jochen

65  Fischer Patric

147 Unterberger Jirgen

Bike Direkt

32 Gaisherger Alexander
55  Schwischei Gerhard
114 Schwischei Sigi

133 Kain Gerhard

up + down racingteam 2
79  Peinsteiner Michael

2 Krenn Anita

4 Eckschlager Iris

98  Kern Markus

Bad Goisern 2

93 Kain Harald

97  Stimez Manfred
99 Laimer Rudolf
134 Hauser Thomas

MTB Club Koppl

44 Krimpelstatter Martin
46 Kishberger Harald
170 Wallner Martin

235  Baver Andreas

Drahteselklinik

68  Laimer Urban

143 Rainbacher Alois
183  Pesendorfer Erich
189 Bittendorfer Konrad

1. Rang
2:34:59
2:41:36
2:55:02
2:58:58

2. Rang
2:16:02
2:41:44
2:57:51
3:17:25

3. Rang
2:50:34
2:52:48
2:53:33
2:54:28

4. Rang
2:51:19
2:55:42
2:56:54
3:05:56

5. Rang
2:49:52
2:54:02
2:58:58
3:25:34

6. Rang
2:49:56
2:56:30
3:17:42
3:20:54

7. Rang
3:03:47
3:04:27
3:10:00
3:12:01

8. Rang
3:08:16
3:11:51
3:12:04
3:20:55

9. Rang
2:53:43
2:54:28
3:30:49
3:52:24

10. Rang
2:59:34
3:24:21
3:35:48
3:38:4

Gesamtzeit: 11:10:35
OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang 1
OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang 1
OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang 1
OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang 1

Gesamtzeit: 11:13:02

MTB Team Bramberger AAG
MTB Team Bramberger AAG
MTB Team Bramberger AAG
MTB Team Bramberger AAG

Gesamtzeit: 11:31:23
up + down racingteam 1
up + down racingteam 1
up + down racingteam 1
up + down racingteam 1

Gesamtzeit: 11:49:51
Bad Goisern 1
Bad Goisern 1
Bad Goisern 1
Bad Goisern 1

Gesamtzeit: 12:08:26
Merida Sail & Surf 1
Merida Sail & Surf 1
Merida Sail & Surf 1
Merida Sail & Surf 1

Gesamtzeit: 12:25:02
Bike Direkt
Bike Direkt
Bike Direkt
Bike Direkt

Gesamtzeit: 12:30:15
up + down racingteam 2
up + down racingteam 2
up + down racingteam 2
up + down racingteam 2

Gesamtzeit: 12:53:06
Bad Goisern 2
Bod Goisern 2
Bad Goisern 2
Bad Goisern 2

Gesamtzeit: 13:11:24
MTB Club Koppl
MTB Club Koppl
MTB Club Koppl
MTB Club Koppl

Gesamtzeit: 13:38:07
Drahteselklinik
Drahteselklinik
Drahteselklinik
Drahteselklinik

897
679
674
676

853
927
936
937

174
802
874
803

934
101
933
963

806
807
947
824

823
862
863
860

881
982
873
804

867
980
985
681

603
946
952
886

759
995
994
744

> > > > > > > > > > > > > > = > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >
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1958
1975
1968
1959

1975
1977
1958
1956

1976
1970
1970
1974

1985
1970
1957
1976

1967
1967
1972
1974

1976
1961
1967
1970

1982
1967
1974
1972

1974
1985
1972
1978

1966
1972
1945
1974

1979
1968
1967
1967

3 M/AK3
8 M/AKI
17 M/AK2
10 M/AK3

2 M/AK1
10 M/AKI
9 M/AK3
12 M/AK3

16 M/AKI
13 M/AK2
14 M/AK2
20 M/AKI

4 M/JUN
20 M/AK2
8 M/AK3
34 M/AKI

10 M/AK2
16 M/AK2
23 M/AKI
58 M/AKI

14 M/AKI
21 M/AK2
39 M/AK2
49 M/AK2

6 M/JUN
1 F/AK2
2 F/AKI
39 M/AKI

38 M/AKI
12 M/JUN
40 M/AKI
53 M/AKI

15 M/AK2
19 M/AKI
8 M/AK4
81 M/AKI

25 M/AKI
50 M/AK2
63 M/AK2
65 M/AK2



Bad Aussee

41 Sams Andreas
73 Hofer Lothar
195 Gaishaver Ernst
260 Wach Markus

Team Sport Lichtenegger
105  Margotti Robert

144 Lohner Mathias

9 Riesner Monika

12 Steininger Michaela

Brandhof Bike Treff
131 Kock Fritz

141 Weidacher Reinhard
163 Seebacher Herbert
191  Haim Hubert

Sport Zopf

8  Sams Martina

10 Lang Elisabeth

13 Hiupl Gertrud

16  Haslaver Veronika

Bad Goisern 3

151  Razocha Armin

169  Gamsjdger Franz

181  Fetfinger Gerald

215 Kirchschlager Herbert

Ebensee

132 Lahnsteiner Wolfgang
178  Maak Peter

179  Kasperet Heinz

236 Nufidorfer Norbert

Salzburg

90  Meierhofer David
207  Ebner Markus
221 David Werner
240  Hummer Karlheiz

Merida International 1
1 Barenyi Milan

1 Spitz Sabine

299  Larsen Morten
304  Post Ronald

OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang 2

3 Kondert Karin

176  Mitterlehner Markus
243 Aschaver Werner
265  Christl Herbert

Wien

154 Angermann Wolfgang
218 Wagner Remco

220 Voyta Manfred

252 Maix Stefan

11. Rang
2:52:50
3:02:33
3:40:01
4:03:43

12. Rang
3:15:36
3:24:56
3:26:54
3:34:57

13. Rang
3:20:20
3:23:18
3:28:42
3:38:56

14. Rang
3:23:34
3:27:56
3:40:02
3:46:31

15. Rang
3:26:06
3:30:45
3:34:34
3:46:43

16. Rang
3:20:42
3:34:06
3:34:21
3:52:33

17. Rang
3:.07:57
3:43:01
3:47:53
3:53:07

18. Rang
2:15:19
2:29:06
4:54:02
4:56:58

19. Rang
3:07:53
3:33:28
3:53:52
4:09:29

20. Rang
3:27:04
3:47:11
3:47:52
3:57:03

Gesamtzeit: 13:39:07
Bad Aussee
Bad Aussee
Bad Aussee
Bad Aussee

Gesamtzeit: 13:42:23
Team Sport Lichtenegger
Team Sport Lichtenegger
Team Sport Lichtenegger
Team Sport Lichtenegger

Gesamtzeit: 13:51:16
Brandhof Bike Treff
Brandhof Bike Treff
Brandhof Bike Treff
Brandhof Bike Treff

Gesamtzeit: 14:18:03
Sport Zopf
Sport Zopf
Sport Zopf
Sport Zopf

Gesamtzeit: 14:18:08
Bad Goisern 3
Bad Goisern 3
Bad Goisern 3
Bad Goisern 3

Gesamtzeit: 14:21:48
Ebensee
Ebensee
Ebensee
Ebensee

Gesamtzeit: 14:31:58
Salzburg
Salzburg
Salzburg
Salzburg

Gesamtzeit: 14:35:25
Merida International 1
Merida International 1
Merida International 1
Merida International 1

Gesamtzeit: 14:44:42

OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang 2
OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang 2
OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang 2
OAMTC-Radpoint Attnang 2

Gesamtzeit: 14:59:10
Wien
Wien
Wien
Wien

981
636
833
124

998
672
944
786

987
875
693
876

805
814
780
123

975
880
974
571

135
694
557
7139

125
705
666
605

760
600
581
628

675
678
842
680

622
850
567
846
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1980
1978
1959
1967

1969
1949
1972
1970

1953
1972
1971
1972

1976
1968
1964
1970

1985
1958
1985
1953

1950
1969
1958
1967

1976
1969
1970
1968

1974
1971
1970
1964

1963
1971
1970
1957

1970
1971
1964
1961

17 M/AKI
28 M/AKI
27 M/AK3
97 M/AK2

36 M/AK2
6 M/AK4
6 F/AKI
4 F/AK2

14 M/AK3
56 M/AK1
64 M/AKI
72 M/AKI

5 F/AKI
3 F/AK2
5 F/AK2
7 F/AK2

15 M/JUN
19 M/AK3
17 M/JUN
29 M/AK3

5 M/AK4
62 M/AK2
22 M/AK3
85 M/AK2

37 M/AKI
73 M/AK2
80 M/AK2
87 M/AK2

1 M/AKI
1 F/AKI
114 M/AK2
117 M/AK2

2 F/AK2
70 M/AK]
90 M/AK2
39 M/AK3

53 M/AK2
79 M/AKI
79 M/AK2
94 M/AK2



Steeg

148  Warner Andreas
150 Kammerer Manuel
232 Warther Aron

277 Pogoda Norbert

Graz

129  Hametner Kurt

7 Pachler Doris

172  Kahr Giinther

309  Pesendorfer Andreas

Bad Ischl

219 Mair Peter

225  Aster Gerhard

237  Steiner Peter

246  Hollwerth Alexander

Team Lauda Air
122  Lasshofer Georg

19 Unterberger Christiane

27 Puttinger Brigitte
31 Rathmair Ingrid

Merida Sail & Surf 2
161  Spitzbart Anreas
175  Eisl Wolfgang
288  Jentl Michael

289  Deutschbein Hans Jorg

Bikeclub Faistenav

101  Petran Thomas

233 Nusshaumer Harald
287 Lederbaver Klaus
306 Brucker Franz

Bad Goisern 4

230  Muster Christoph
279  Roch Peter

283  Stocker Roland
33 Ber Christa

Traunkirchen

74 Grafinger Manuel
262 Haugeneder Erwin
312 Schwendt Gerhard
40  Eder Edith

Merida International 2
305 Seegers Ton

307 Steen-Olsen Stian
310 Weich John

314 Chrapek Waldemar

HANSAVFLEX

21. Rang
3:25:47
3:25:54
3:51:35
4:16:01

22. Rang
3:19:29
3:23:33
3:32:09
5:06:38

23. Rang
3:47:13
3:48:43
3:52:49
3:54:55

24. Rang
3:18:55
4:02:38
4:12:43
4:18:42

25. Rang
3:28:15
3:33:19
4:35:48
4:35:49

26. Rang
3:12:26
3:51:36
4:32:00
4:57:54

27. Rang
3:50:43
4:21:55
4:26:11
4:32:29

28. Rang
3:.02:37
4:06:26
5:13:34
5:14:39

29. Rang
4:57:27
5:02:43
5:08:43
5:15:52

Gesamtzeit: 14:59:17
Steeg
Steeg
Steeg
Steeg

Gesamtzeit: 15:21:49
Graz
Graz
Graz
Graz

Gesamtzeit: 15:23:40
Bad Ischl
Bad Ischl
Bad Ischl
Bad Ischl

Gesamtzeit: 15:52:58
Team Lauda Air
Team Lauda Air
Team Lauda Air
Team Lauda Air

Gesumtzeit: 16:13:11
Merida Sail & Surf 2
Merida Sail & Surf 2
Merida Sail & Surf 2
Merida Sail & Surf 2

Gesamtzeit: 16:33:56
Bikeclub Faistenau
Bikeclub Faistenau
Bikeclub Faistenau
Bikeclub Faistenau

Gesamtzeit: 17:11:18
Bod Goisern 4
Bad Goisern 4
Bad Goisern 4
Bad Goisern 4

Gesamtzeit: 17:37:16
Traunkirchen
Traunkirchen
Traunkirchen
Traunkirchen

Gesamtzeit: 20:24:45
Merida Infernational 2
Merida Infernational 2
Merida Infernational 2
Merida Infernational 2

569
575
560
597

978
753
979
M

589
587
970
962

905
903
904
902

673
825
808
809

923
921
920
922

551
961
683
81

682
562
686
685

613
820
629
818

> > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >

>

NL
NOR
NL
PL

1981 59 M/AKI
1982 14 M/JUN
1985 21 M/JUN
1955 41 M/AK3

1971 52 M/AKI
1973 4 F/AKI
1969 61 M/AK2
1969 119 M/AK2

1959 31 M/AK3
1959 32 M/AK3
1959 36 M/AK3
1984 23 M/JUN

1967 44 M/AK2
1971 8 F/AKI
1960 3 F/AK3
1958 4 F/AK3

1969 56 M/AK2
1974 69 M/AK]
1966 109 M/AK2
1971 91 M/AKI

1967 34 M/AK2
1972 80 M/AKI
1969 108 M/AK2
1984 30 M/JUN

1986 20 M/JUN
1950 20 M/AK4
1983 26 M/JUN
1955 5 F/AK3

1978 29 M/AKI
1961 98 M/AK2
1964 120 M/AK2
1964 17 F/AK2

1965 118 M/AK2
1972 93 M/AKI
1971 95 M/AKI
1963 122 M/AK2

Hydraulikschlauche



110 Km Mannschaft

up + down racingteam 1
2 Pucher Roman

25  Riedlmair Herbert
40  Pilz Herbert

44 Kollorz Ernst

B+S Team Hiigi Austria
5 Harrer Adolf

12 Amon Christian

37 Wimmer Andreas
60  Amon Marco

Team Sport Lichtenegger
22 Stimitzer Heimo

28  Blohberger Thomas
31 Kienast Andreas

32  Lichtenegger Siegfried

4 Sports Cycle Team

21 Seyr Gerald

39 Berndorfer Georg
51  Linshoth Rene

142 Langthaler Christian

Salzburger Verkehrshetriebe

42 Wallinger Willi
43 Krallinger Josef
52 Kotoy Alfred

137 Brandstitter Fritz

HOT!

29  Fasl Hubert

62  Pomberger Josef
94 Unterberger Volker
114 Gapp Helmut

Salzburg

45  Winkler Erwin

53 Steinacher Markus
66  Eder Gottfried
166  Krimbacher Peter

ARBO Remus

16 Fuchs Hannes

50  Westermayer Thomas
116 Waldegger Harald
177 Westermayer Johann

Griinav

38 Trautwein Martin

72 Raffelsherger Johann
121  Liiftinger Stefan

152 Drack Alfred

Mounty Mega Biker RC
80  Nusshaumer Peter

92  Attwenger Eduard

97  Leitner Harald

130 Thalhammer Friedrich

1. Rang
5:59:06
6:33:08
6:47:06
6:48:29

2. Rang
6:05:36
6:20:43
0:42:52
7:05:04

3. Rang
6:30:46
6:35:22
6:38:49
6:38:50

4. Rang
6:28:30
6:46:05
6:53:34
8:12:44

5. Rang
6:47:56
6:47:56
6:53:35
8:05:49

6. Rang
6:38:13
7:06:11
7:25:58
7:44:31

7. Rang
6:49:20
6:54:33
7:08:52
8:38:11

8. Rang
6:23:29
6:53:34
7:45:03
8:53:05

9. Rang
6:46:03
7:13:05
7:50:24
8:18:18

10. Rang
7:18:23
1:25:41
7:28:42
8:00:51

Gesamtzeit: 26:07:49
up + down racingteam 1
up + down racingteam 1
up + down racingteam 1
up + down racingteam 1

Gesamtzeit: 26:14:15
B+S Team Hiigi Austria
B+S Team Hiigi Austria
B+S Team Higi Austria
B+S Team Hiigi Austria

Gesamtzeit: 26:23:47
Team Sport Lichtenegger
Team Sport Lichtenegger
Team Sport Lichtenegger
Team Sport Lichtenegger

Gesamtzeit: 28:20:53
4 Sports Cycle Team
4 Sports Cycle Team
4 Sports Cycle Team
4 Sports Cycle Team

Gesamtzeit: 28:35:16

Salzburger Verkehrsbetriebe
Salzburger Verkehrshetriebe
Salzburger Verkehrsheiriehe
Salzburger Verkehrsbetriebe

Gesamtzeit: 28:54:53
HOT!
HOT!
HOT!
HOT!

Gesamtzeit: 29:30:56
Salzburg
Salzburg
Salzburg
Salzburg

Gesamtzeit: 29:55:11
ARBQ Remus
ARBO Remus
ARBO Remus
ARBO Remus

Gesamtzeit: 30:07:50
Griinau
Griinau
Griinau
Griinau

Gesamtzeit: 30:13:43
Mounty Mega Biker RC
Mounty Mega Biker RC
Mounty Mega Biker RC
Mounty Mega Biker RC

380
490
448
431

489
535
494
537

409
413
410
411

336
355
340
41

468
453
484
482

529
525
577
531

540
129
231
472

456
459
458
455

276
333
332
334

308
307
311
310

> > > > > > > > > > > = > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >

> > > >

1970
1973
1973
1947

1965
1969
1974
1973

1967
1965
1962
1963

1967
1967
1973
1964

1962
1960
1962
1957

1976
1976
1975
1967

1960
1977
1970
1958

1971
1972
1967
1949

1972
1959
1977
1960

1963
1969
1967
1968

2 M/AK2
7 M/AKI
14 M/AK]
1 M/AK4

3 M/AK2
8 M/AK2
12 M/AKI
21 M/AKI

14 M/AK2
19 M/AK2
20 M/AK2
21 M/AK2

13 M/AK2
23 M/AK2
19 M/AKI
70 M/AK2

24 M/AK2
4 M/AK3
26 M/AK2
20 M/AK3

8 M/AKI
23 M/AKI
30 M/AKI
57 M/AK2

5 M/AK3
20 M/AKI
34 M/AK2
28 M/AK3

5 M/AKT
18 M/AKI
58 M/AK2

8 M/AK4

13 M/AKI
9 M/AK3
38 M/AKI
25 M/AK3

42 M/AK2
46 M/AK2
49 M/AK2
64 M/AK2



Wire Donkeys

23 Grubaver Franz
111 Kuschnik Gerhard
112 Wahrer Bernhard
175 Leitner Dietmar

Bad Goisern

74 Gangl Christian
99 Grill Herbert
123  Pilz Christian
149 Urstoger Walter

Team Artweger Bad Ischl
61  Besendorfer Christian
118  Kain Ernst

127  Simonlehner Helmut
144  Reiter Fritz

up + down racingteam 2
48  Fischer Christian
120  Schilcher Roland
155  Schilcher Hannes
176  Gamsidiger Hans

Merida International
86  Dobrowolski Marek
146  Pilz Stefan

147 Dankelmayr Bernd
160 Kot Remigiusz

Wolfs BikeKlinik

96  Krenn Johannes
106  Rasmus Bjdrn
168 Tatzl Thomas
169  Spandl Wolfgang

Bad Ischl

82  Schneeberger Rudolf
98  Urstoger Felix

171 Stockinger Herbert
191 Adelsmayr Stefan

Wien

151  Hellmer Fritz
180  Schiessel Marfin
181  Royer Stefan
197 Loidl Christoph

11. Rang
6:32:26
7:40:05
7:40:24
8:49:16

12. Rang
7:13:39
7:32:15
7:51:46
8:16:19

13. Rang
7:06:10
7:49:07
7:55:01
8:12:59

14. Rang
6:52:50
7:49:10
8:24:18
8:50:05

15. Rang
7:21:55
8:14:14
8:14:15
8:29:07

16. Rang
7:27:40
7:36:52
8:41:04
8:41:05

17. Rang
7:19:04
7:29:10
8:43:50
9:18:46

18. Rang
8:17:10
8:59:40
8:59:59
9:28:11

215 Km Mannschaft

Trek Mountainbiker Gore
4 Widhalm Thomas

11 Oberhuber Martin

13 Trisco Gregor

44 Wilhelm Thomas

1. Rang
12:17:40
13:41:33
13:46:50
15:25:32

Gesamtzeit: 30:42:11
Wire Donkeys
Wire Donkeys
Wire Donkeys
Wire Donkeys

Gesamtzeit: 30:53:59
Bad Goisern
Bad Goisern
Bad Goisern
Bad Goisern

Gesamtzeit: 31:03:17
Team Artweger Bad Ischl
Team Artweger Bad Ischl
Team Artweger Bad Ischl
Team Artweger Bad Ischl

Gesamtzeit: 31:56:23
up + down racingteam 2
up + down racingteam 2
up + down racingteam 2
up + down racingteam 2

Gesamtzeit: 32:19:31
Merida Infernational
Merida Infernational
Merida Infernational
Merida International

Gesamtzeit: 32:26:41
Wolfs BikeKlinik
Wolfs BikeKlinik
Wolfs BikeKlinik
Wolfs BikeKlinik

Gesamtzeit: 32:50:50
Bad Ischl
Bad Ischl
Bad Ischl
Bad Ischl

Gesamtzeit: 35:45:00
Wien
Wien
Wien
Wien

Gesamtzeit: 55:11:35
Trek Mountainbiker Gore
Trek Mountainbiker Gore
Trek Mountainbiker Gore
Trek Mountainbiker Gore

436
378
362
361

523
437
511
300

419
n
420
412

491
401
400
485

418
425
424
417

433
438
383
382

451
486
454
465

429
508
509
466

12
13
15
14

> > > >

> > > >

1968
1964
1974
1973

1970
1954
1974
1957

1973
1961
1971
1968

1972
1980
1969
1964

1966
1979
1972
1973

1968
1972
1975
1970

1967
1960
1954
1962

1944
1972
1974
1963

15 M/AK2
55 M/AK2
36 M/AKI
54 M/AKI

39 M/AK2
16 M/AK3
40 M/AKI
24 M/AK3

22 M/AKI
60 M/AK2
41 M/AKI
72 M/AK2

17 M/AKI
37 M/AKI
76 M/AK2
85 M/AK2

44 M/AK2
47 M/AKI
48 M/AKI
50 M/AKI

48 M/AK2
34 M/AKI
51 M/AKI
83 M/AK2

43 M/AK2
15 M/AK3
29 M/AK3
91 M/AK2

6 M/AK4
55 M/AKI
56 M/AK1
96 M/AK2

1M/AK2
4M/AK2
8M/AKI
19M/AK2



